NUFFIELD DEPARTMENT OF SE2 UNIVERSITY OF
PRIMARY CARE
HEALTH SCIENCES & OXFORD

Pulse Survey Results
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Prefer not to say I 1 (0.7%)
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Inclusion

| feel integrated into my:

Team or Group August % 12% 10%
Department luly % 19% 13%
Department Sept % 20% 14%
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m Agree Neutral Disagree

My colleagues welcome ideas and opinions that are different from their

own
July % 24% 9%
0% 10% 20% 30% 0% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

mAgree Neutral Disagree
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Communication and Feedback

| feel that I'm being kept well informed about what to expect in terms of
& Kept el P 76% 17% 7%
returning to work. Sept %

Departmental decision-making and management processes are clearly
- o 57% 27% 17%
communicated to me Aug %

My voice is heard in my department Aug % 48% 40% 13%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B Agree Neutral Disagree

Open Text Comments: August

Positive Constructive
* Department Open Meetings  Communication for those who can’t attend DOM
* Newsletters * Maintain messages of Wellbeing Support

* Attention and care given to wellbeing of staffand ¢ Ensure consistency for two way communication
students across groups and seniority
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Wellbeing

My workload has had a negative impact on my work/life balance
in the last few months

Sept % 28% 30%
July % 48% 24% 28%
0% 10% 20% 30% 20% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

| feel supportedin the departmentto manage any negative
emotional effect of work (e.g. stress, upset)

Sept% 54% 29% 17%
July % 31% 17%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

W Agree Neutral Disagree
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Line Management

My line manager/supervisor gives me helpful feedback Aug % 79% 14% 7%

My line manager/supervisor makes time for me when | need support July % 10% 9%

My line manager/supervisor values my ideas and contributions July % 9% | | 6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

W Agree Neutral Disagree

Open Text Comments: July
* Frequent Communication foundation for support
* Enables Career Development, Workload Management
* Helps individuals feel trusted, valued and recognised
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Thank you to all participants
v

October Survey launches today



